Allegheny (0-3,0-0 PAC) -vs- Albion (1-0,0-0 Michigan Intercol. Ath. Assn.)
11/15/24 at MTI Center, Angola, IN

Date: 11/15/24 Score By Period 1 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\igfi"ﬂ Allegheny 10l 11 13 8| 42

Site: MTI Center, Angola, IN Albion 16 8 16 48

Referees: Chris Oakes, Jeff Meeks, Gene Teele

Allegheny 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Santicola,Sarah * 37 5-12 0-0 4-4 3-11 14 5 3 7 3 0 14

10 Lauer,Emily - 35 4-13 1-1 1-1 2-5 7 4 2 2 0 0 10

23  Antonacci,Bella * 40 1-11 0-4 2-2 2-9 11 0 2 3 0 0 4

13 Leach,Kate =3 20 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 0 1 1 2

05 Genareo,Sofia * 23 0-5 0-4 0-0 3-2 5 1 3 3 1 1 0

22  Kobus,Ava 25 5-9 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 10

02 Rios,Analyse 16 0-4 0-2 2-4 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 2

01 Fisher,Jasmyn 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 4 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-58 1-13 9-11 16-37 53 18 13 23 5 4 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33% 0-4 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33% 1-2  50.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 3-16 18.75% 0-4 0.00% 7-9 77.78%

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67% 0-3 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 16-58 27.6% 1-13 7.7% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Santicola,Sarah Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Albion 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

44  Cooke,Emma * 25 8-14 0-0 2-3 4-2 6 4 0 1 1 1 18

12 Tornes,Brooklynn =3 37 5-19 0-5 3-4 1-12 13 2 2 0 0 1 13

05 Trewhella,Meghan * 39 3-16 0-2 5-6 5-6 11 1 0 3 0 3 11

11  Guilford,Ava =3 39 0-8 0-7 3-4 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 1 3

24  Kelley,Anja * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 0

02 Cook,Khaleeya 13 1-8 1-7 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 2 3

45  VanderWeg,Catherine 15 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0

23  Pannell,DJ 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Schoenborn,Sydney 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-73 1-26 13-17 19-26 45 14 7 8 1 10 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-20 40.00% 0-4 0.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-18 11.11% 0-9 0.00% 4-4 100.00%

3rd Quarter 2-17 11.76% 1-7 14.29% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 5-18 27.78% 0-6 0.00% 6-9 66.67%

Total 17-73 23.3% 1-26 3.8% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 9

Bench Points: 3

Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Allegheny

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albion

MISS 3PTR by ANTONACCI,BELLA

BLOCK by LEACH,KATE
REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
TURNOVER by SANTICOLA,SARAH

TURNOVER by ANTONACCI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GENAREO,SOFIA

MISS TIPIN by GENAREO,SOFIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SANTICOLA,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by ANTONACCI,BELLA
ASSIST by SANTICOLA,SARAH

SUB OUT by LEACH,KATE
SUB IN by RIOS,ANALYSE
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,ANALYSE

GOOD LAYUP by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAUER,EMILY
FOUL by SANTICOLA,SARAH

TURNOVER by SANTICOLA,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by ANTONACCI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA
MISS LAYUP by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SANTICOLA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GENAREO,SOFIA
SUB IN by KOBUS,AVA

MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY

TURNOVER by RIOS,ANALYSE

09:36
09:00
09:00
08:38
08:38
08:32
08:19
07:58
07:58
07:40

07:31

07:27

07:24
07:07
07:07
07:07
07:07
06:46
06:30
06:20
06:01
05:57
05:43
05:27
05:02

04:48

04:31

04:21
04:01
04:01
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:52
03:30
03:26
03:11
03:04
03:04
02:57

0-2

2-2

2-4
4-4

4-6

4-8

4-10

4-12

H2

H2

H2

H 4

H 6

H8

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

STEAL by COOKE,EMMA
MISS LAYUP by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)

STEAL by KELLEY,ANJA
MISS 3PTR by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

FOUL by COOKE,EMMA
TURNOVER by COOKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
GOOD LAYUP by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KELLEY,ANJA

GOOD LAYUP by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUILFORD,AVA

STEAL by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by KELLEY,ANJA
SUB IN by COOK,KHALEEYA
FOUL by GUILFORD,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
GOOD LAYUP by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)

STEAL by COOK,KHALEEYA
MISS 3PTR by COOK,KHALEEYA



REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA
GOOD JUMPER by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SANTICOLA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA
MISS LAYUP by KOBUS,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
GOOD LAYUP by KOBUS,AVA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by LAUER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,ANALYSE

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,ANALYSE
GOOD LAYUP by LAUER, EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RIOS,ANALYSE

VISITORS: Allegheny

02:42
02:29
02:20

01:58

01:50

01:33

01:25

01:11

01:05

00:56

00:33

00:27

00:03

00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

6-12
6-14

8-14

10-14

10-16

H6
H8

H6

H4

H6

GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
MISS JUMPER by COOK,KHALEEYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
MISS JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,AVA
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
MISS JUMPER by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,AVA
REBOUND OFF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
GOOD TIPIN by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Albion

SUB OUT by LAUER,EMILY
SUB IN by FISHER,JASMYN
FOUL by RIOS,ANALYSE
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by SANTICOLA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by KOBUS,AVA
TURNOVER by KOBUS,AVA

STEAL by FISHER,JASMYN
TURNOVER by FISHER,JASMYN

REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by SANTICOLA,SARAH

BLOCK by SANTICOLA,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FISHER,JASMYN
SUB IN by LAUER,EMILY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:49
09:45
09:45
09:39
09:25
08:55
08:50
08:50
08:46
08:46
08:37

08:26

08:13
08:00
08:00

07:50

07:36
07:36

10-17
10-18

H7
H8

SUB OUT by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
SUB OUT by COOKE,EMMA

SUB IN by KELLEY,ANJA

SUB IN by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE

GOOD FT by GUILFORD,AVA
GOOD FT by GUILFORD,AVA

MISS 3PTR by COOK,KHALEEYA

TURNOVER by GUILFORD,AVA

STEAL by COOK,KHALEEYA

MISS 3PTR by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

REBOUND OFF by GUILFORD,AVA

MISS JUMPER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KHALEEYA
MISS JUMPER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by GUILFORD,AVA



07:30 SUB OUT by COOK,KHALEEYA

07:30 SUB OUT by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
07:30 SUB OUT by VANDERWEG, CATHERINE
07:30 SUB IN by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
07:30 SUB IN by SCHOENBORN,SYDNEY
07:30 SUB IN by COOKE,EMMA
SUB OUT by RIOS,ANALYSE 07:30
SUB OUT by KOBUS,AVA 07:30
SUB IN by FISHER,JASMYN 07:30
SUB IN by LEACH,KATE 07:30
07:10 FOUL by COOKE,EMMA
07:10 SUB OUT by COOKE,EMMA
07:10 SUB IN by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE
GOOD FT by SANTICOLA,SARAH 07:10 11-18 H7
GOOD FT by SANTICOLA,SARAH 07:10 12-18 H6
SUB OUT by ANTONACCI,BELLA 07:10
SUB IN by GENAREO,SOFIA 07:10
06:56 MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,AVA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TURNOVER by FISHER,JASMYN 06:46
06:46 STEAL by GUILFORD,AVA
FOUL by FISHER,JASMYN 06:45
SUB OUT by FISHER,JASMYN 06:45
SUB IN by ANTONACCI,BELLA 06:45
06:30 MISS 3PTR by SCHOENBORN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by LEACH,KATE --
06:19 FOUL by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE
MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 06:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
TURNOVER by GENAREO,SOFIA 06:01
06:01 SUB OUT by SCHOENBORN,SYDNEY
06:01 SUB IN by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
06:01 SUB OUT by KELLEY,ANJA
06:01 SUB IN by PANNELL,D]J
FOUL by GENAREO,SOFIA 05:50
05:40 MISS LAYUP by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by VANDERWEG, CATHERINE
05:33 MISS 3PTR by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH =
GOOD LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 05:23 14-18 H4
ASSIST by GENAREO,SOFIA =

04:51 MISS JUMPER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH =
MISS JUMPER by ANTONACCI,BELLA(in the paint) 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 04:27
-- REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
04:19 MISS 3PTR by PANNELL,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
FOUL by LAUER,EMILY 04:16
04:16 14-19 H5 GOOD FT by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
04:16 14-20 H6 GOOD FT by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by SANTICOLA,SARAH 04:05
03:45 MISS 3PTR by PANNELL,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
03:39 TURNOVER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
STEAL by GENAREO,SOFIA 03:39
TURNOVER by SANTICOLA,SARAH 03:21
03:21 STEAL by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
03:12 MISS LAYUP by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE(in the paint)

BLOCK by GENAREO,SOFIA 03:12



-- REBOUND OFF by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE

02:55 MISS 3PTR by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
- REBOUND OFF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
02:46 MISS LAYUP by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GENAREO,SOFIA 02:45
SUB IN by KOBUS,AVA 02:45
02:33 14-22 H8 GOOD JUMPER by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint) 02:14 16-22 H6

ASSIST by ANTONACCI,BELLA --
01:57 MISS JUMPER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by KOBUS,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint) 01:46
REBOUND OFF by KOBUS,AVA --

01:46 FOUL by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
GOOD 3PTR by LAUER,EMILY 01:46 19-22 H3
ASSIST by LEACH,KATE =
01:46 SUB OUT by GUILFORD,AVA
01:46 SUB IN by COOK,KHALEEYA
01:46 TURNOVER by TEAM
01:19 SUB OUT by PANNELL,DJ
01:19 SUB IN by KELLEY,ANJA
SUB OUT by LEACH,KATE 01:19
SUB IN by GENAREO,SOFIA 01:19
TURNOVER by TEAM 01:19
01:12 MISS 3PTR by COOK,KHALEEYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS 3PTR by GENAREO,SOFIA 00:40
REBOUND OFF by ANTONACCI,BELLA -
MISS LAYUP by ANTONACCI,BELLA(in the paint) 00:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
00:22 SUB OUT by KELLEY,ANJA
00:22 SUB IN by GUILFORD,AVA
00:20 19-24 H5 GOOD JUMPER by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by COOK,KHALEEYA
GOOD JUMPER by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint) 00:06 21-24 H3

ASSIST by GENAREO,SOFIA ==

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Allegheny Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albion
10:00 SUB OUT by COOK,KHALEEYA
10:00 SUB OUT by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE
10:00 SUB IN by KELLEY,ANJA
10:00 SUB IN by COOKE,EMMA
SUB OUT by KOBUS,AVA 10:00
SUB IN by LEACH,KATE 10:00
09:49 TURNOVER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
MISS 3PTR by GENAREO,SOFIA 09:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
09:26 FOUL by KELLEY,ANJA
GOOD FT by ANTONACCI,BELLA 09:26 22-24 H?2
GOOD FT by ANTONACCI,BELLA 09:26 23-24 H1
09:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:09
FOUL by LAUER,EMILY 09:08
08:54 TURNOVER by KELLEY,ANJA
STEAL by LEACH,KATE 08:54
GOOD JUMPER by LEACH,KATE 08:35 25-24 V1

ASSIST by GENAREO,SOFIA --
08:24 MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,AVA



FOUL by LEACH,KATE

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
TURNOVER by GENAREO,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA
MISS JUMPER by LEACH,KATE

FOUL by LEACH,KATE
FOUL by LEACH,KATE

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY

BLOCK by SANTICOLA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by LEACH,KATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LEACH,KATE

SUB IN by KOBUS,AVA

GOOD FT by LAUER,EMILY((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA
MISS 3PTR by GENAREO,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY

SUB OUT by GENAREO,SOFIA
SUB IN by RIOS,ANALYSE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ANTONACCI,BELLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RIOS,ANALYSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
TURNOVER by SANTICOLA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA

MISS LAYUP by KOBUS,AVA(in the paint)

FOUL by KOBUS,AVA

MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint)

27-24

28-24

28-27

28-28
28-29

V3

V4

V1

H1

REBOUND OFF by COOKE,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,ANJA

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

MISS LAYUP by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

MISS JUMPER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

FOUL by KELLEY,ANJA

MISS LAYUP by GUILFORD,AVA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
MISS 3PTR by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

FOUL by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

FOUL by COOKE,EMMA
SUB OUT by KELLEY,ANJA
SUB IN by COOK,KHALEEYA

SUB OUT by COOKE,EMMA
SUB IN by VANDERWEG, CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE
MISS 3PTR by COOK,KHALEEYA

REBOUND OFF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
GOOD 3PTR by COOK,KHALEEYA

ASSIST by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

STEAL by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

REBOUND DEF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

GOOD FT by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN



TURNOVER by ANTONACCI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,ANALYSE

MISS FT by RIOS,ANALYSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RIOS,ANALYSE

GOOD LAYUP by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint)

STEAL by RIOS,ANALYSE

MISS LAYUP by RIOS,ANALYSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANTONACCI,BELLA

MISS 3PTR by KOBUS,AVA

REBOUND OFF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANTONACCI,BELLA

SUB IN by FISHER,JASMYN

SUB OUT by RIOS,ANALYSE
SUB IN by ANTONACCI,BELLA
GOOD FT by SANTICOLA,SARAH
GOOD FT by SANTICOLA,SARAH
FOUL by LAUER,EMILY

SUB OUT by LAUER,EMILY

SUB OUT by SANTICOLA,SARAH
SUB IN by RIOS,ANALYSE

SUB IN by LEACH,KATE

MISS 3PTR by ANTONACCI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,ANALYSE
MISS FT by RIOS,ANALYSE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RIOS,ANALYSE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,ANALYSE
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,JASMYN(in the paint)

VISITORS: Allegheny

03:16

03:12 28-31
03:06
02:52
02:50
02:50
02:50 29-31
02:34
02:16 31-31
01:48
01:48
01:42

01:38
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:17
01:17
01:17
01:17 32-31
01:17 33-31
01:03
01:03
01:03 33-32
01:03
01:03
01:03
01:03
00:46

00:36
00:34
00:34
00:34 34-32
00:07

00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H3

H2

V1
V2

V1

V2

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

MISS JUMPER by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

REBOUND OFF by VANDERWEG, CATHERINE

GOOD LAYUP by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE

MISS 3PTR by COOK,KHALEEYA

FOUL by GUILFORD,AVA

TURNOVER by COOK,KHALEEYA

TURNOVER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

FOUL by COOK,KHALEEYA

MISS FT by GUILFORD,AVA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GUILFORD,AVA

REBOUND DEF by GUILFORD,AVA
MISS JUMPER by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE(in the paint)

FOUL by COOK,KHALEEYA

MISS 3PTR by COOK,KHALEEYA

REBOUND DEF by COOK,KHALEEYA

HOME TEAM: Albion

SUB OUT by FISHER,JASMYN

SUB IN by SANTICOLA,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by KOBUS,AVA

REBOUND OFF by LEACH,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by KOBUS,AVA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

09:35 36-32

V4

SUB OUT by COOK,KHALEEYA

SUB OUT by VANDERWEG,CATHERINE
SUB IN by KELLEY,ANJA

SUB IN by COOKE,EMMA



ASSIST by ANTONACCI,BELLA

GOOD JUMPER by KOBUS,AVA
ASSIST by SANTICOLA,SARAH

SUB OUT by RIOS,ANALYSE
SUB IN by LAUER,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA

TURNOVER by ANTONACCI,BELLA

REBOUND DEF by LAUER,EMILY
TURNOVER by LAUER,EMILY

FOUL by SANTICOLA,SARAH

TURNOVER by LAUER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by LAUER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by SANTICOLA,SARAH

SUB OUT by LEACH,KATE

SUB IN by GENAREO,SOFIA

MISS LAYUP by ANTONACCI,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAUER,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint)

FOUL by SANTICOLA,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GENAREO,SOFIA
GOOD LAYUP by KOBUS,AVA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SANTICOLA,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by ANTONACCI,BELLA

FOUL by KOBUS,AVA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by GENAREO,SOFIA

BLOCK by SANTICOLA,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GENAREO,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by ANTONACCI,BELLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAUER,EMILY

36-34
38-34

38-35

38-37

40-37

40-39

40-41

V2
V4

V3

V1

V3

V1

H1

MISS JUMPER by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by COOKE,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
REBOUND OFF by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)

STEAL by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
MISS LAYUP by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
STEAL by KELLEY,ANJA

MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,ANJA
REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,ANJA

MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,AVA

FOUL by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by COOKE,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TORNES,BROOKLYNN

BLOCK by COOKE,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
MISS LAYUP by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,AVA

REBOUND OFF by COOKE,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by LAUER,EMILY(in the paint) 03:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

MISS LAYUP by SANTICOLA,SARAH(in the paint) 03:04
REBOUND OFF by GENAREO,SOFIA --
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:02
02:36 MISS 3PTR by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
= REBOUND OFF by GUILFORD,AVA
SUB OUT by GENAREO,SOFIA 02:30
SUB IN by LEACH,KATE 02:30

02:26 40-43 H3 GOOD LAYUP by COOKE,EMMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GUILFORD,AVA

FOUL by SANTICOLA,SARAH 02:26
FOUL TECH by SANTICOLA,SARAH 02:26
SUB OUT by SANTICOLA,SARAH 02:26
SUB IN by GENAREO,SOFIA 02:26
02:26 MISS FT by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 40-44 H4 GOOD FT by TREWHELLA,MEGHAN

02:26 MISS FT by COOKE,EMMA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:01 MISS 3PTR by GUILFORD,AVA

REBOUND DEF by KOBUS,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by KOBUS,AVA(in the paint) 01:42 42-44 H2
ASSIST by LEACH,KATE --
01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by LEACH,KATE 01:22
01:22 42-45 H3 GOOD FT by COOKE,EMMA
01:22 42-46 H4 GOOD FT by COOKE,EMMA

01:10 FOUL by COOKE,EMMA
00:47 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,ANJA
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:47
REBOUND DEF by ANTONACCI,BELLA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29
MISS 3PTR by ANTONACCI,BELLA 00:22
REBOUND OFF by GENAREO,SOFIA ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:17
MISS 3PTR by GENAREO,SOFIA 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TORNES,BROOKLYNN
FOUL by LAUER,EMILY 00:05

00:05 42-47 H5 GOOD FT by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(fastbreak)
00:05 42-48 H6 GOOD FT by TORNES,BROOKLYNN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05



